TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candlewood Hotel Company, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Six Continents Hotels, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Ravinia Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346-2149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510116	ANY SUITE, ANY TIME
Registration Number:	2220079	CAMBRIDGE SUITES BY CANDLEWOOD
Registration Number:	2025101	CANDLEWOOD
Registration Number:	2463743	CANDLEWOOD CUPBOARD
Serial Number:	75484902	CANDLEWOOD CUPBOARD
Registration Number:	2282959	CANDLEWOOD SUITES
Registration Number:	2461545	
Registration Number:	2165611	DELIVERING EXCEPTIONAL VALUE
Registration Number:	2555801	EGUARANTEE A SUITE ANYTIME: WWW.CANDLEWOODSUITES.COM
Registration Number:	2541985	FASTEST RESERVATIONS IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2149413	
Registration Number:	2507083	OUR PLACE. YOUR SPACE.
Registration Number:	2536254	WEBEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2297862	WHERE VALUE STAYS TRADEMARK

900004826 **REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0530**

Registration Number: 2113171 YOUR STUDIO HOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)604-8442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7706048760

Email: tami.collie@ichotelsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Tami Collie

Address Line 1: InterContinental Hotels Group
Address Line 2: Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346-2149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tami Collie

Total Attachments: 4

source=Candlewood#page1.tif source=Candlewood#page2.tif source=Candlewood#page3.tif source=Candlewood#page4.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT- UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of December 3/2, 2003, by and between CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, L.L.C. (a Delaware limited liability company), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is 8621 E. 21St Street North, Suite 200, Wichita, Kansas 67206 (the "Assignor") and SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 100, Three Ravinia Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346-2149 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest to the federal trademark listed on Schedule A, any registrations or applications pending therefore, and any good will relating thereto (the "Mark"), has used the Mark in connection with mid-priced extended-stay lodging accommodations, and desires to transfer and assign all the right, title and interest to the Mark, including the good will related thereto, to Assignee, pursuant to that Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement among Assignor and others and Assignee dated October 27, 2003 (the "Asset Agreement");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all the right, title, and interest to the Mark, including the good will related thereto, from Assignor pursuant to the Asset Agreement;

AND THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, pursuant to the Asset Agreement, all the right, title, and interest of the said Mark and any applications and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed this 315 day of December, 2003.

CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, L.L.C.

By:

(Please Print Name on Treasurer)
(Title)

STATE OF) KAWS AS) ss.:

COUNTY OF) SEDGWICK

On this day of December, 2003, before me personally came IM John to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Im of CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, L.L.C. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, L.L.C. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

TINA BEAUCHAME
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Exp. 327 56

Mostlauc Notary Public

My Commission Expires 100

WO 229398.2

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ANY SUITE, ANY TIME	2510116	11/20/2001
CAMBRIDGE SUITES BY CANDLEWOOD	2220079	1/26/1999
CANDLEWOOD	2025101	12/24/1996
CANDLEWOOD CUPBOARD	2463743	6/26/2001
CANDLEWOOD CUPBOARD	75/484902	5/14/1998
CANDLEWOOD SUITES	2282959	10/5/1999
CIRCLE DESIGN	2461545	6/19/2001
DELIVERING EXCEPTIONAL VALUE	2165611	6/16/1998
EGUARANTEE A SUITE ANYTIME: WWW.CANDLEWOODSUITES.COM	2555801	4/2/2002
FASTEST RESERVATIONS IN THE WORLD	2541985	2/19/2002
FLAME LOGO	2149413	4/7/1998
OUR PLACE. YOUR SPACE.	2507083	11/13/2001
WEBEXPRESS	2536254	2/5/2002
WHERE VALUE STAYS	2297862	12/7/1999

WO 229394.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0533

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT- UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of December 3/5, 2003, by and between CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, INC. (a Delaware corporation), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is 8621 E. 21St Street North, Suite 200, Wichita, Kansas 67206 (the "Assignor") and SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), the full address of whose principal office or place of business is Suite 100, Three Ravinia Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346-2149 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest to the federal, state and common law trademarks listed on Schedule A, any registrations or applications pending therefore, and any good will relating thereto (the "Marks"), has used the Marks in connection with mid-priced extended-stay lodging accommodations, and desires to transfer and assign all the right, title and interest to the Marks, including the good will related thereto, to Assignee, pursuant to that Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement among Assignor and others and Assignee dated October 27, 2003 (the "Asset Agreement");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all the right, title, and interest to the Marks, including the good will related thereto, from Assignor pursuant to the Asset Agreement;

AND THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, pursuant to the Asset Agreement, all the right, title, and interest of the said Marks and any applications and registrations therefore, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed this 3/5 day of December, 2003.

CAND	LEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, INC.
By:	
	Tim Johnson
	(Please Print Plame) (Please Print Plame) (Please Print Plame)
	(Title)

STATE OF)KANSAS) ss.: COUNTY OF)SCHOOLCK

On this 21 th day of December, 2003, before me personally came TIM John 80 N to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the 1 HOTEL COMPANY, INC. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of CANDLEWOOD HOTEL COMPANY, INC. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

TINA BEAUCHAMP NOTARY PUBLIC My Appt. Exp-3

My Commission Expires

WO 229394.2

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

YOUR STUDIO HOTEL 2113171 11/11/1997

WO 229398.2

RECORDED: 01/30/2004